US CONCRETE INC Form SC 13D/A September 16, 2014 **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 **SCHEDULE 13D Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934** (Amendment No. 8)\* U.S. Concrete, Inc. (Name of Issuer) Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share (Title of Class of Securities) 90333L102 (CUSIP Number) Whippoorwill Associates, Inc. 11 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10606

Telephone: (914) 683-1002

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

September 11, 2014

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. x

**Note**: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

<sup>\*</sup> The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

# CUSIP No. 90333L102

Names of Reporting

Persons

1.

Whippoorwill

Associates,

Inc.

Check the

Appropriate

Box if a

Member of a

Group (See

Instructions)

o

(a)

(b)

SEC Use

3. Only

Source of

Funds (See

Instructions)

OO (see Item

3)

Check if

Disclosure of

Legal

5. Proceedings

Is Required

Pursuant to

Items 2(d) or

2(e) o

Citizenship

or Place of

6. Organization

Delaware

Sole Voting Power

Number of Shares Beneficially

0

**Shared Voting Power** 

Owned by Each

Reporting

2,159,555

9. Sole Dispositive Power

Person With

0
Shared Dispositive Power
10.
2,159,555

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person

11.

2,159,555

12. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) o Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)

13.

15.4%\*

Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

14.

IA; CO

<sup>\*</sup> Based on 13,989,663 shares of common stock outstanding as of August 6, 2014 reported in the Form 10-Q filed by the Issuer with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 8, 2014.

## 90333L102 Names of Reporting Persons Shelley F. Greenhaus Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) (a) o (b) SEC Use Only Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO (see Item 3) Check if Disclosure of Legal

CUSIP No.

**United States** 

Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or

2(e) o Citizenship or Place of 6. Organization

```
Sole Voting Power
7.

Number of Shares
Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person With

Sole Voting Power

Shared Voting Power

2,159,555
Sole Dispositive Power

9.
```

Shared Dispositive Power 10. 2,159,555

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person

11.

2,159,555

12. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) o Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)

13.

15.4%\*

Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

14.

IN; HC

<sup>\*</sup> Based on 13,989,663 shares of common stock outstanding as of August 6, 2014 reported in the Form 10-Q filed by the Issuer with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 8, 2014.

## 90333L102 Names of Reporting Persons Steven K. Gendal Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) (a) o (b) 3. SEC Use Only Source of Funds (See Instructions) OO (see Item 3) Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) o Citizenship

CUSIP No.

**United States** 

or Place of 6. Organization

```
Sole Voting Power
7.

Number of Shares
Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person With

Sole Voting Power

Shared Voting Power

2,159,555
Sole Dispositive Power

9.
```

Shared Dispositive Power 10. 2,159,555

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person

11.

2,159,555

12. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) o Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)

13.

15.4%\*

Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

14.

IN; HC

<sup>\*</sup> Based on 13,989,663 shares of common stock outstanding as of August 6, 2014 reported in the Form 10-Q filed by the Issuer with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 8, 2014.

The following constitutes Amendment No. 8 to the statement on Schedule 13D previously filed by the undersigned on January 3, 2012, as amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto filed on February 27, 2012, by Amendment No. 2 thereto filed on February 28, 2012, by Amendment No. 3 thereto filed on December 26, 2012, by Amendment No. 4 thereto filed on March 22, 2013, by Amendment No. 5 thereto filed on June 20, 2013, by Amendment No. 6 thereto filed on May 22, 2014, and by Amendment No. 7 thereto filed on June 23, 2014 (the "Schedule 13D"). Information reported in the Schedule 13D remains in effect except to the extent that it is amended, restated, and/or supplemented by information contained in this Amendment No. 7. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Amendment have the respective meanings set forth in the Schedule 13D.

#### Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Item 5 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated as follows:

(a) Based on 13,989,663 shares of common stock outstanding as of August 6, 2014 reported in the Form 10-Q filed by the Issuer with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 8, 2014, as of September 15, 2014, Whippoorwill is the beneficial owner of an aggregate of 2,159,555 Common Shares, representing 15.4% of the Common Shares.

The Common Shares disclosed herein as beneficially owned by Whippoorwill are held for the account of various funds and third party accounts (the "Accounts") for which Whippoorwill has discretionary authority and acts as investment manager.

Each of Mr. Greenhaus, as President and Principal of Whippoorwill, and Mr. Gendal, as Principal of Whippoorwill, may be deemed to beneficially own all the Common Shares beneficially owned by Whippoorwill.

- (b) See Items 7 through 10 of the cover page of the Schedule 13D for each Reporting Person.
- (c) During the 60 days prior to the filing of this Schedule 13D, the Accounts sold 262,400 Common Shares in transactions that were effected through one or more brokers in the market. These sales are listed in Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- (d) The Accounts have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, the Common Shares reported as beneficially owned by Whippoorwill. The following Account beneficially owns more than 5% of the Common Shares: WellPoint, Inc., an Indiana corporation.

(e) Not applicable.

## Item 7. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits

Exhibit A – Joint Filing Agreement (previously filed).

Exhibit B – Transactions in the Common Shares.

#### **Signatures**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: September 15, 2014

WHIPPOORWILL ASSOCIATES, INC Shelley F. Greenhaus Steven K. Gendal

By: /s/ Shelley F. Greenhaus /s/ Shelley F. Greenhaus /s/ Steven K. Gendal

Name: Shelley F. Greenhaus

Title: President

The original statement shall be signed by each person on whose behalf the statement is filed or his authorized representative. If the statement is signed on behalf of a person by his authorized representative (other than an executive officer or general partner of the filing person), evidence of the representative's authority to sign on behalf of such person shall be filed with the statement; provided, however, that a power of attorney for this purpose which is already on file with the Commission may be incorporated by reference. The name and any title of each person who signs the statement shall be typed or printed beneath his signature.

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001)

### **EXHIBIT B**

#### TRANSACTIONS IN THE COMMON SHARES

Set forth below is a list of the Reporting Persons' transactions in the Common Shares which have been effected in the past 60 days in the ordinary course of business.

## Trade Date Purchase or Sale<sup>1</sup> Quantity Share Price

9/11/2014 Sale 100,000 \$26.00 9/12/2014 Sale 162,400 \$26.00

New Roman" style="font-size:10.0pt;">

Number of Shares

Beneficially

Owned by Each

Reporting

Person With

5.

Sole Voting Power

17,601

6.

Shared Voting Power 399,541

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Common Shares sold were held by Whippoorwill Distressed Opportunity Fund, L.P., Whippoorwill Associates, Inc. Profit Sharing Plan, Whippoorwill Institutional Partners, L.P., Whippoorwill Offshore Distressed Opportunity Fund, Ltd., and WellPoint, Inc.

7.
Sole Dispositive Power 17,601
8.
Shared Dispositive Power 399,541
9.
Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 417,142
10.
Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares* o
11.
Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9) 5.2%
12.
Type of Reporting Person* IN
*SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT!
6

#### CUSIP No. 66986W207

Name of Issuer: Item 1(a) NovaMed, Inc. Item 1(b) Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices: 333 West Wacker Drive Suite 1010 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Item 2(a) Name of Person Filing: Scott Kirk Family LLC Kent Kirk Family LLC Kirk Eye Center, S.C. Scott H. Kirk, M.D Kent A. Kirk, M.D. Item 2(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence: Scott Kirk Family LLC 7427 Lake Street River Forest, Illinois 60305 Kent Kirk Family LLC 7427 Lake Street River Forest, Illinois 60305 Kirk Eye Center, S.C. 7427 Lake Street River Forest, Illinois 60305 Scott H. Kirk, M.D.

7427 Lake Street

River Forest, Illinois 60305

Kent A. Kirk, M.D.

7427 Lake Street

River Forest, Illinois 60305

Item 2(c) Citizenship:

Scott Kirk Family LLC:

Kent Kirk Family LLC:

Kirk Eye Center, S.C.:

Scott H. Kirk, M.D.:

U.S.A.

Kent A. Kirk, M.D.:

U.S.A.

#### CUSIP No. 66986W207

**Item 2(d)** Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share

Item 2(e) CUSIP Number:

66986W207

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b) or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

Not Applicable.

#### Item 4. Ownership:

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

 Scott Kirk Family LLC:
 220,886

 Kent Kirk Family LLC:
 256,727

 Kirk Eye Center, S.C.:
 142,814

 Scott H. Kirk, M.D.:
 434,230(1)(2)

 Kent A. Kirk, M.D.:
 417,142(3)

(b) Percent of class:

 Scott Kirk Family LLC:
 2.8%

 Kent Kirk Family LLC:
 3.2%

 Kirk Eye Center, S.C.:
 1.8%

 Scott H. Kirk, M.D.:
 5.4%(1)(2)

 Kent A. Kirk, M.D.:
 5.2%(3)

## CUSIP No. 66986W207

(c) Number of shares as to which person has:						
Scott Kirk Family LLC: (i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:					
(ii)	220,886 Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:					
(iii)	-0- Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:					
(iv)	220,886 Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:					
Kent Kirk Family LLC: (i)	-0- Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:					
(ii)	256,727 Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:					
	-0-					
(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:  256,727					
(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: -0-					
Kirk Eye Center, S.C.: (i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:					
(ii)	142,814 Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:					
(iii)	-0- Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:					
(iv)	142,814 Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:					
Scott H. Kirk, M.D.: (i)	-0- Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:					
(ii)	70,530 (2) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:					
(iii)	363,700 (1) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:					

70,530 (2)

CUSIP No. 66986W207

	(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:
		363,700 (1)
Kent A. Kirk, M.D.		
	(i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:
		17,601
	(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:
		399,541 (3)
	(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:
		17,601
	(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:
		399,541 (3)

<sup>(1)</sup> Dr. Scott Kirk is an officer, director and 50% shareholder of Kirk Eye Center, S.C. In addition, Dr. Scott Kirk is the manager and a member of Scott Kirk Family, LLC. In such capacities, Dr. Scott Kirk may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the shares directly held by such entities.

<sup>(2)</sup> Includes 5,857 restricted shares of common stock and 25,666 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options that are exercisable within 60 days of December 31, 2010.

<sup>(3)</sup> Dr. Kent Kirk is an officer, director and 50% shareholder of Kirk Eye Center, S.C. In addition, Dr. Kent Kirk is the manager and a member of Kent Kirk Family, LLC. In such capacities, Dr. Kent Kirk may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of the shares directly held by such entities.

CUSIP No. 66986W207

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:

Not Applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:

Not Applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being

Reported on By the Parent Holding Company:

Not Applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:

Not Applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group:

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certification:

Not Applicable.

1	$\neg T$	TC	ID	Nο	669	186	XX	207

### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 11, 2011

KIRK EYE CENTER, S.C.

By: /s/ SCOTT H. KIRK, M.D.

Its: President

CUSIP No. 66986W207

### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 11, 2011

### SCOTT KIRK FAMILY LLC

By: /s/ SCOTT H. KIRK, M.D.

Its: Manager

CUSIP No. 66986W207

### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 11, 2011

#### KENT KIRK FAMILY LLC

By: /s/ KENT A. KIRK, M.D.

Its: Manager

14

1	$\neg T$	TC	ID	Nο	669	186	XX	207

### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

15

Date: February 11, 2011

By: /s/ SCOTT H. KIRK, M.D. Scott H. Kirk, M.D.

1	$\neg T$	TC	ID	Nο	669	186	XX	207

### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 11, 2011

By: /s/ KENT A. KIRK, M.D. Kent A. Kirk, M.D.

16

CUSIP No. 66986W207

#### Exhibit Index

1. Joint Filing Agreement dated February 11, 2011 by and among Scott Kirk Family LLC, Kent Kirk Family LLC, Kirk Eye Center, S.C., Scott H. Kirk, M.D., and Kent A. Kirk, M.D.

17